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Vereinspokalschießen 2019 

1. Mannschaften -Mannschaftswertung- 
 

1 Familie Ermrich             
 

576,2 Ringe 

 
Dennis Ermrich 144,7 

  
 

Sandra Skarba 144,4 
  

 
Anja Ermrich 144,0 

  
 

Roger Ermrich 143,1 
  

 
Frank Skarba 135,1 

  
     2 Musikzug FFW Langelsheim    

 
569,7 Ringe 

 
Roger Ermrich 147,4 

  
 

Steffen Klenner 143,0 
  

 
Jörg Washausen 141,7 

  
 

Niklas Klenner 137,6 
  

 
Bastian Klenner 112,4 

  
     3 WSVI                        

 
563,0 Ringe 

 
Anton Ollhoff 144,9 

  
 

Sandra Skarba 141,3 
  

 
Joachim Ollhoff 139,4 

  
 

Frank Skarba 137,4 
  

 
Anja Ollhoff 135,6 

  
     4 Spielmannszug               

 
559,6 Ringe 

 
Dennis Ermrich 152,1 

  
 

Ralph Klenner 143,4 
  

 
Holger Knocke 134,3 

  
 

Claas Wächter 129,8 
  

 
Henning Schrader 119,1 

  
     5 SPD 1                       

 
559,0 Ringe 

 
Hartmut Richter 148,8 

  
 

Heiko Zieroth 140,5 
  

 
Burkhard Pahl 137,9 

  
 

Ingo Henze 131,8 
  

 
Andy Diebow 129,9 

  
     6 FFW Langelsheim 1           

 
544,5 Ringe 

 
Patrick Kassebaum 147,7 

  
 

Ulrich Eberhardt 140,7 
  

 
Ingo Henze 133,2 

  
 

Pascal Warnecke 122,9 
  

     7 Volksbank                   
 

540,4 Ringe 

 
Mareike Olthof 141,2 

  
 

Björn Mittendorf 136,5 
  

 
Alexander Samtlebe 134,9 

  
 

Nadine Brechte 127,8 
  



     8 Komba 1                     
 

536,7 Ringe 

 
Harald Kremling 146,3 

  
 

Stefan Schindler 133,8 
  

 
Markus Freitag 132,7 

  
 

Jetullah Hajrizi 123,9 
  

 
Leon Lucas Pilz 114,3 

  
     9 Phönix Chor Männer          

 
531,8 Ringe 

 
Andreas Lux 138,4 

  
 

Axel Pioch 136,9 
  

 
Frederic Lux 134,1 

  
 

Olaf Wächter 122,4 
  

     10 Braunschweigische Landesspa 
 

527,3 Ringe 

 
Thomas Hautke 140,2 

  
 

Manfred Pawlik 133,0 
  

 
Simone Mittendorf 128,4 

  
 

Torsten Jacobs 125,7 
  

 
Christina Liebau 106,0 

  
     11 Die Luschen                 

 
523,2 Ringe 

 
Stefan Schindler 135,2 

  
 

Ralph Klenner 131,2 
  

 
Thomas Schindler 129,5 

  
 

Thorsten Höfert 127,3 
  

 
Knut Höfert 122,2 

  
     12 HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1   

 
521,3 Ringe 

 
Kai Wüstefeld 134,3 

  
 

Jonas Klauenberg 130,9 
  

 
Jörg Kielhorn 128,7 

  
 

Hartmut Paul 127,4 
  

     13 WGL                         
 

519,2 Ringe 

 
Stephanie Richter 136,7 

  
 

Bastian Wiedenhaupt 135,6 
  

 
Walter Ohms 127,0 

  
 

Alexandra Wiedenhaupt 119,9 
  

 
Heike Wodicka 118,2 

  
 

Friedrich-Wilhelm Möse 114,0 
  

     14 CDU                         
 

517,7 Ringe 

 
Ulrich Eberhardt 143,3 

  
 

Arne Niestroj 128,7 
  

 
Michael Garthoff 128,6 

  
 

Wilhelm Wedde 117,1 
  

 
Andreas Hannemann 107,5 

  

 

 
 
 
 

   



15 Familie Englisch            
 

516,3 Ringe 

 
Sascha Englisch 141,0 

  
 

Benedict Grüne 134,1 
  

 
Christel Englisch 127,7 

  
 

Jennifer Berns 113,5 
  

     16 DLRG                        
 

464,5 Ringe 

 
Ronny Meyer 134,4 

  
 

Markus Romainschick 129,6 
  

 
Dr. Norbert Eidam 115,6 

  
 

Günter Kornatz 84,9 
  

     17 Holzwürmer                  
 

425,6 Ringe 

 
Harald Ölmann 144,0 

  
 

Hartmut Ölmann 143,3 
  

 
Frederik Ölmann 138,3 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
1. Mannschaften -Einzelwertung- 

 
 Platz Name Verein      
   1. Dennis Ermrich Spielmannszug                            51,3 50,3 50,5 152,1 Ringe 
   2. Patrick Kassebaum FFW Langelsheim 1                        47,6 50,4 49,7 147,7 Ringe 
   3. Roger Ermrich Musikzug FFW Langelsheim                 50,0 49,7 47,7 147,4 Ringe 
   4. Harald Kremling Komba 1                                  49,2 47,3 49,8 146,3 Ringe 
   5. Dennis Ermrich Familie Ermrich                          49,9 47,8 47,0 144,7 Ringe 
   6. Harald Ölmann Holzwürmer                               47,7 47,6 48,7 144,0 Ringe 
   7. Ralph Klenner Spielmannszug                            48,6 48,1 46,7 143,4 Ringe 
   8. Ulrich Eberhardt CDU                                      45,5 48,8 49,0 143,3 Ringe 
   9. Hartmut Ölmann Holzwürmer                               48,0 48,5 46,8 143,3 Ringe 
  10. Roger Ermrich Familie Ermrich                          47,7 47,8 47,6 143,1 Ringe 
  11. Steffen Klenner Musikzug FFW Langelsheim                 50,6 45,7 46,7 143,0 Ringe 
  12. Jörg Washausen Musikzug FFW Langelsheim                 47,0 48,9 45,8 141,7 Ringe 
  13. Sascha Englisch Familie Englisch                         48,3 45,2 47,5 141,0 Ringe 
  14. Ulrich Eberhardt FFW Langelsheim 1                        48,8 45,1 46,8 140,7 Ringe 
  15. Heiko Zieroth SPD 1                                    46,8 47,3 46,4 140,5 Ringe 
  16. Thomas Hautke Braunschweigische Landessparkasse      44,6 43,9 51,7 140,2 Ringe 
  17. Joachim Ollhoff WSVI                                     45,0 46,9 47,5 139,4 Ringe 
  18. Andreas Lux Phönix Chor Männer                       44,3 50,7 43,4 138,4 Ringe 
  19. Frederik Ölmann Holzwürmer                               47,2 49,0 42,1 138,3 Ringe 
  20. Niklas Klenner Musikzug FFW Langelsheim                 49,2 41,0 47,4 137,6 Ringe 
  21. Frank Skarba WSVI                                     44,5 48,5 44,4 137,4 Ringe 
  22. Axel Pioch Phönix Chor Männer                       44,2 49,3 43,4 136,9 Ringe 
  23. Björn Mittendorf Volksbank                                48,5 47,2 40,8 136,5 Ringe 



  24. Stefan Schindler Die Luschen                              47,3 43,2 44,7 135,2 Ringe 
  25. Frank Skarba Familie Ermrich                          43,4 46,0 45,7 135,1 Ringe 
  26. Alexander Samtlebe Volksbank                                46,6 45,6 42,7 134,9 Ringe 
  27. Ronny Meyer DLRG                                     42,5 45,5 46,4 134,4 Ringe 
  28. Kai Wüstefeld HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1                46,2 46,4 41,7 134,3 Ringe 
  29. Holger Knocke Spielmannszug                            47,6 46,6 40,1 134,3 Ringe 
  30. Frederic Lux Phönix Chor Männer                       46,6 40,7 46,8 134,1 Ringe 
  31. Stefan Schindler Komba 1                                  46,9 42,0 44,9 133,8 Ringe 
  32. Ingo Henze FFW Langelsheim 1                        45,7 44,6 42,9 133,2 Ringe 
  33. Manfred Pawlik Braunschweigische Landessparkasse      45,5 45,8 41,7 133,0 Ringe 
  34. Markus Freitag Komba 1                                  44,6 45,9 42,2 132,7 Ringe 
  35. Ingo Henze SPD 1                                    45,6 45,9 40,3 131,8 Ringe 
  36. Ralph Klenner Die Luschen                              44,4 43,9 42,9 131,2 Ringe 
  37. Jonas Klauenberg HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1                45,1 42,0 43,8 130,9 Ringe 
  38. Andy Diebow SPD 1                                    42,8 41,4 45,7 129,9 Ringe 
  39. Claas Wächter Spielmannszug                            45,3 41,1 43,4 129,8 Ringe 
  40. Markus Romainschick DLRG                                     43,3 46,8 39,5 129,6 Ringe 
  41. Thomas Schindler Die Luschen                              44,5 42,5 42,5 129,5 Ringe 
  42. Jörg Kielhorn HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1                43,1 43,1 42,5 128,7 Ringe 
  43. Arne Niestroj CDU                                      48,1 39,6 41,0 128,7 Ringe 
  44. Michael Garthoff CDU                                      47,6 39,8 41,2 128,6 Ringe 
  45. Hartmut Paul HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1                42,1 44,7 40,6 127,4 Ringe 
  46. Thorsten Höfert Die Luschen                              44,9 44,0 38,4 127,3 Ringe 
  47. Walter Ohms WGL                                      39,5 42,8 44,7 127,0 Ringe 
  48. Torsten Jacobs Braunschweigische Landessparkasse      44,7 42,7 38,3 125,7 Ringe 
  49. Jetullah Hajrizi Komba 1                                  41,3 41,8 40,8 123,9 Ringe 
  50. Pascal Warnecke FFW Langelsheim 1                        42,9 37,2 42,8 122,9 Ringe 
  51. Olaf Wächter Phönix Chor Männer                       37,3 42,3 42,8 122,4 Ringe 
  52. Knut Höfert Die Luschen                              43,3 40,9 38,0 122,2 Ringe 
  53. Wilhelm Wedde CDU                                      34,7 37,7 44,7 117,1 Ringe 
  54. Dr. Norbert Eidam DLRG                                     33,0 42,3 40,3 115,6 Ringe 
  55. Leon Lucas Pilz Komba 1                                  39,9 31,6 42,8 114,3 Ringe 
  56. Friedrich-Wilhelm Möse WGL                                      40,0 32,1 41,9 114,0 Ringe 
  57. Bastian Klenner Musikzug FFW Langelsheim                 39,5 36,8 36,1 112,4 Ringe 
  58. Andreas Hannemann CDU                                      37,3 37,6 32,6 107,5 Ringe 
  59. Günter Kornatz DLRG                                     38,3 24,5 22,1 84,9 Ringe 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
2. Mannschaften -Mannschaftswertung- 

 
1 FFW Langelsheim 3            566,2 Ringe 
 Jana Brackmann 148,3   
 Andreas Sander 144,0   
 Hartmut Ölmann 140,8   
 Andreas Seifert 133,1   
     

2 FFW Langelsheim 6            545,2 Ringe 
 Gunnar Körner 143,5   
 Frederik Ölmann 140,1   
 Wolfang Klauenberg 132,1   
 Ralph Brackmann 129,5   
     

3 FFW Langelsheim 2            544,8 Ringe 
 Dennis Ermrich 142,5   
 Ralph Klenner 142,4   
 Dennis Macke 138,8   
 Marcel Malchow 121,1   
     

4 SPD 2                        543,7 Ringe 
 Nadine Herbst 146,4   
 Michael Bachmann 133,6   
 Philipp Eberhardt 131,9   
 Anna Schumann 131,8   
 Carmen Kastner 112,2   
 Henning Schrader 110,5   
     

5 FFW Langelsheim 4            543,3 Ringe 
 Matthias Hettling 146,4   
 Sandra Hettling 134,5   
 Klenner, Bastian 133,9   
 Niklas Klenner 128,5   
 Claas Wächter 117,9   
     

6 HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2    536,1 Ringe 
 Jan Wolters 137,7   
 Nicolas Eberhardt 136,7   
 Christian Kielhorn 133,3   
 Jan-Hendrik Alpert 128,4   
 Dennis Seifert 126,8   
     

7 Komba 2                      502,6 Ringe 
 Dennis Fiebig 137,6   
 Sophie Kremling 133,7   
 Bettina Roßkamp 132,6   
 Andreas Bornemann 98,7   
     

8 FFW Langelsheim 5            401,1 Ringe 
 Harald Ölmann 142,0   
 Hans-Jürgen Kunert 140,1   
 Daniel Seppelt 119,0   



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
2. Mannschaften -Einzelwertung- 

 

 
Platz Name Verein      
   1. Andreas Sander FFW Langelsheim 3                        46,3 50,5 47,2 144,0 Ringe 
   2. Gunnar Körner FFW Langelsheim 6                        47,4 48,1 48,0 143,5 Ringe 
   3. Dennis Ermrich FFW Langelsheim 2                        48,1 49,6 44,8 142,5 Ringe 
   4. Ralph Klenner FFW Langelsheim 2                        47,2 45,7 49,5 142,4 Ringe 
   5. Harald Ölmann FFW Langelsheim 5                        47,6 48,4 46,0 142,0 Ringe 
   6. Hartmut Ölmann FFW Langelsheim 3                        49,8 44,4 46,6 140,8 Ringe 
   7. Hans-Jürgen Kunert FFW Langelsheim 5                        45,3 46,0 48,8 140,1 Ringe 
   8. Frederik Ölmann FFW Langelsheim 6                        44,3 47,7 48,1 140,1 Ringe 
   9. Dennis Macke FFW Langelsheim 2                        45,3 43,6 49,9 138,8 Ringe 
  10. Jan Wolters HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2                43,8 46,5 47,4 137,7 Ringe 
  11. Dennis Fiebig Komba 2                                  45,5 46,6 45,5 137,6 Ringe 
  12. Nicolas Eberhardt HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2                42,9 47,6 46,2 136,7 Ringe 
  13. Klenner, Bastian FFW Langelsheim 4                        45,5 43,7 44,7 133,9 Ringe 
  14. Michael Bachmann SPD 2                                    42,4 45,6 45,6 133,6 Ringe 
  15. Christian Kielhorn HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2                46,4 43,0 43,9 133,3 Ringe 
  16. Andreas Seifert FFW Langelsheim 3                        46,1 41,8 45,2 133,1 Ringe 
  17. Philipp Eberhardt SPD 2                                    43,0 46,9 42,0 131,9 Ringe 
  18. Ralph Brackmann FFW Langelsheim 6                        43,8 43,6 42,1 129,5 Ringe 
  19. Niklas Klenner FFW Langelsheim 4                        41,7 43,5 43,3 128,5 Ringe 
  20. Jan-Hendrik Alpert HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2                42,1 43,5 42,8 128,4 Ringe 
  21. Dennis Seifert HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 2                45,7 44,1 37,0 126,8 Ringe 
  22. Marcel Malchow FFW Langelsheim 2                        39,8 40,6 40,7 121,1 Ringe 
  23. Daniel Seppelt FFW Langelsheim 5                        40,6 39,8 38,6 119,0 Ringe 
  24. Claas Wächter FFW Langelsheim 4                        35,4 36,9 45,6 117,9 Ringe 
  25. Andreas Bornemann Komba 2                                  28,7 38,8 31,2 98,7 Ringe 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
Damenklasse -Mannschaftswertung- 

 
1 Komba Damen                 

 
573,1 Ringe 

 
Sabine Haselbach 148,7 

  
 

Melanie Schulze 144,2 
  

 
Astrid Rothhardt 143,5 

  
 

Heike Henze 136,7 
  

 
Kirsten Rothhardt 134,1 

  
 

 
   2 MTV Step-Aerobic 1          
 

569,1 Ringe 

 
Nadine Koczy 151,2 

  
 

Gabi Seidler 141,3 
  

 
Michaela Garthoff 140,9 

  
 

Marion Schultheiß 135,7 
  

 
Anja Ollhoff 132,9 

  
 

 
   3 MTV Kick-Boxen              
 

558,4 Ringe 

 
Gabi Seidler 150,4 

  
 

Marion Schultheiß 141,0 
  

 
Susanne Hake 139,7 

  
 

Cordula Link 127,3 
  

 
Cheyenne Drees 119,1 

  
 

 
   4 Phönix Chor Damen 1         
 

555,7 Ringe 

 
Isolde Ruttkies 139,8 

  
 

Kerstin Schmidt 139,0 
  

 
Nadja Gudermuth 138,7 

  
 

Daniela Titt 138,2 
  

 
 

   5 Die Trulla-Elsen            
 

539,6 Ringe 

 
Jana Brackmann 143,9 

  
 

Stephanie Richter 135,0 
  

 
Nina Ermrich 134,7 

  
 

Nina Klingenberg 126,0 
  

 
Sophie Kremling 123,6 

  
 

 
   6 MTV Step-Aerobic 2          
 

536,7 Ringe 

 
Mareike Olthof 142,9 

  
 

Cheyenne Drees 133,8 
  

 
Cordula Link 130,4 

  
 

Michaela Garthoff 129,6 
  

 
Susanne Hake 121,4 

  
 

 
   7 Förderverein Freibad Langelsheim 
 

528,3 Ringe 

 
Sabine Haselbach 140,3 

  
 

Michaela Garthoff 134,5 
  

 
Stephanie Richter 128,3 

  
 

Catrin Berkhoff 125,2 
  

 

 
 
 
 
 

   



8 MTV Nordic-Walking          
 

522,3 Ringe 

 
Ingrid Knocke 144,0 

  
 

Ilse Süßschlaf 140,4 
  

 
Christel Brüggemeyer 125,4 

  
 

Margrit Knake 112,5 
  

 
Sabine Höges 111,0 

  
 

 
   9 Landfrauen                  
 

520,3 Ringe 

 
Sabine Voges 148,9 

  
 

Elke Mendel 143,8 
  

 
Annemarie Lindenberg 119,0 

  
 

Hildegard Liebhardt 108,6 
  

 
Ilona Lange 96,5 

  
 

 
   10 Musikzug Mütter             
 

518,9 Ringe 

 
Anja Ermrich 140,4 

  
 

Kerstin Washausen 140,2 
  

 
Nicole Klenner 121,0 

  
 

Sandra Hettling 117,3 
  

 
Hildegard Liebhardt 110,8 

  
 

 
   11 HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1. Damen 
 

516,0 Ringe 

 
Lea Busch 130,2 

  
 

Katharina Kielhorn 129,0 
  

 
Hannah Bothe 128,5 

  
 

Anne Traeger 128,3 
  

 
 

   12 Phönix Chor Damen 2         
 

507,3 Ringe 

 
Ramona Geßner 136,4 

  
 

Christiane Aue 135,2 
  

 
Heike Henze 125,5 

  
 

Helga Hartmann 110,2 
  

 
 

   13 MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik   
 

403,3 Ringe 

 
Ute Lattemann-Oelker 126,8 

  
 

Sonja Grüne 117,4 
  

 
Petra Hentschel 95,4 

  
 

Claudia Bartzsch 63,7 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
Damenklasse -Einzelwertung- 

 
Platz Name Verein      
   1. Nadine Koczy MTV Step-Aerobic 1                       50,3 49,3 51,6 151,2 Ringe 
   2. Gabi Seidler MTV Kick-Boxen                           50,6 48,9 50,9 150,4 Ringe 
   3. Sabine Haselbach Komba Damen                              50,5 49,5 48,7 148,7 Ringe 
   4. Jana Brackmann FFW Langelsheim 3                        51,3 49,8 47,2 148,3 Ringe 
   5. Nadine Herbst SPD 2                                    49,6 49,4 47,4 146,4 Ringe 
   6. Sandra Skarba Familie Ermrich                          48,0 46,8 49,6 144,4 Ringe 
   7. Anja Ermrich Familie Ermrich                          48,8 48,5 46,7 144,0 Ringe 
   8. Jana Brackmann Die Trulla-Elsen                         49,7 46,6 47,6 143,9 Ringe 
   9. Elke Mendel Landfrauen                               45,5 49,4 48,9 143,8 Ringe 
  10. Mareike Olthof MTV Step-Aerobic 2                       48,0 49,5 45,4 142,9 Ringe 
  11. Gabi Seidler MTV Step-Aerobic 1                       47,9 46,2 47,2 141,3 Ringe 
  12. Sandra Skarba WSVI                                     45,9 48,8 46,6 141,3 Ringe 
  13. Mareike Olthof Volksbank                                46,0 46,4 48,8 141,2 Ringe 
  14. Marion Schultheiß MTV Kick-Boxen                           46,5 48,8 45,7 141,0 Ringe 
  15. Michaela Garthoff MTV Step-Aerobic 1                       49,5 43,4 48,0 140,9 Ringe 
  16. Anja Ermrich Musikzug Mütter                          45,4 48,3 46,7 140,4 Ringe 
  17. Sabine Haselbach Förderverein Freibad Langelsheim         43,1 49,2 48,0 140,3 Ringe 
  18. Kerstin Washausen Musikzug Mütter                          46,3 47,9 46,0 140,2 Ringe 
  19. Isolde Ruttkies Phönix Chor Damen 1                      47,8 46,3 45,7 139,8 Ringe 
  20. Susanne Hake MTV Kick-Boxen                           45,0 47,2 47,5 139,7 Ringe 
  21. Kerstin Schmidt Phönix Chor Damen 1                      48,1 45,3 45,6 139,0 Ringe 
  22. Nadja Gudermuth Phönix Chor Damen 1                      47,1 44,8 46,8 138,7 Ringe 
  23. Daniela Titt Phönix Chor Damen 1                      46,3 44,6 47,3 138,2 Ringe 
  24. Heike Henze Komba Damen                              47,0 43,2 46,5 136,7 Ringe 
  25. Stephanie Richter WGL                                      47,6 45,5 43,6 136,7 Ringe 
  26. Ramona Geßner Phönix Chor Damen 2                      46,1 47,5 42,8 136,4 Ringe 
  27. Marion Schultheiß MTV Step-Aerobic 1                       45,8 41,6 48,3 135,7 Ringe 
  28. Anja Ollhoff WSVI                                     46,0 43,9 45,7 135,6 Ringe 
  29. Christiane Aue Phönix Chor Damen 2                      46,4 43,3 45,5 135,2 Ringe 
  30. Stephanie Richter Die Trulla-Elsen                         47,4 42,1 45,5 135,0 Ringe 
  31. Nina Ermrich Die Trulla-Elsen                         45,6 44,2 44,9 134,7 Ringe 
  32. Ute Kathmann-Blume Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelsheim            42,3 47,3 45,0 134,6 Ringe 
  33. Michaela Garthoff Förderverein Freibad Langelsheim         46,6 41,8 46,1 134,5 Ringe 
  34. Cheyenne Drees MTV Step-Aerobic 2                       41,8 49,2 42,8 133,8 Ringe 
  35. Sophie Kremling Komba 2                                  45,0 45,6 43,1 133,7 Ringe 
  36. Christel Englisch Familie Grüne                            44,5 46,1 42,9 133,5 Ringe 
  37. Anja Ollhoff MTV Step-Aerobic 1                       43,7 44,2 45,0 132,9 Ringe 
  38. Bettina Roßkamp Komba 2                                  42,8 42,4 47,4 132,6 Ringe 
  39. Cordula Link MTV Step-Aerobic 2                       41,5 44,0 44,9 130,4 Ringe 
  40. Lea Busch HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1. Damen         44,7 48,2 37,3 130,2 Ringe 
  41. Michaela Garthoff MTV Step-Aerobic 2                       45,5 44,2 39,9 129,6 Ringe 
  42. Katharina Kielhorn HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1. Damen         40,8 44,1 44,1 129,0 Ringe 
  43. Hannah Bothe HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1. Damen         48,1 46,4 34,0 128,5 Ringe 
  44. Simone Mittendorf Braunschweigische Landesspa              45,3 40,3 42,8 128,4 Ringe 
  45. Anne Traeger HSG Langelsheim/Astfeld 1. Damen         41,5 41,4 45,4 128,3 Ringe 
  46. Stephanie Richter Förderverein Freibad Langelsheim         43,7 43,9 40,7 128,3 Ringe 



  47. Nadine Brechte Volksbank                                46,1 36,7 45,0 127,8 Ringe 
  48. Christel Englisch Familie Englisch                         45,4 42,5 39,8 127,7 Ringe 
  49. Cordula Link MTV Kick-Boxen                           45,3 43,3 38,7 127,3 Ringe 
  50. Ute Lattemann-Oelker MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik                41,4 43,4 42,0 126,8 Ringe 
  51. Nina Klingenberg Die Trulla-Elsen                         40,2 39,6 46,2 126,0 Ringe 
  52. Heike Henze Phönix Chor Damen 2                      39,2 44,7 41,6 125,5 Ringe 
  53. Christel Brüggemeyer MTV Nordic-Walking                       44,2 42,5 38,7 125,4 Ringe 
  54. Catrin Berkhoff Förderverein Freibad Langelsheim         45,7 38,3 41,2 125,2 Ringe 
  55. Sophie Kremling Die Trulla-Elsen                         46,7 36,9 40,0 123,6 Ringe 
  56. Susanne Hake MTV Step-Aerobic 2                       38,3 40,0 43,1 121,4 Ringe 
  57. Nicole Klenner Musikzug Mütter                          32,7 42,0 46,3 121,0 Ringe 

  58. Alexandra 
Wiedenhaupt WGL                                      42,0 41,6 36,3 119,9 Ringe 

  59. Cheyenne Drees MTV Kick-Boxen                           37,3 43,1 38,7 119,1 Ringe 
  60. Annemarie Lindenberg Landfrauen                               33,5 40,5 45,0 119,0 Ringe 
  61. Heike Wodicka WGL                                      31,6 37,9 48,7 118,2 Ringe 
  62. Sonja Grüne MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik                39,6 39,6 38,2 117,4 Ringe 
  63. Jennifer Berns Familie Englisch                         35,7 36,1 41,7 113,5 Ringe 
  64. Margrit Knake MTV Nordic-Walking                       35,3 40,0 37,2 112,5 Ringe 
  65. Carmen Kastner SPD 2                                    34,8 43,1 34,3 112,2 Ringe 
  66. Sabine Höges MTV Nordic-Walking                       38,6 36,5 35,9 111,0 Ringe 
  67. Hildegard Liebhardt Musikzug Mütter                          40,6 30,9 39,3 110,8 Ringe 
  68. Helga Hartmann Phönix Chor Damen 2                      35,7 38,4 36,1 110,2 Ringe 
  69. Hildegard Liebhardt Landfrauen                               34,8 39,2 34,6 108,6 Ringe 
  70. Christina Liebau Braunschweigische Landesspa              39,2 33,9 32,9 106,0 Ringe 
  71. Ilona Lange Landfrauen                               30,9 34,3 31,3 96,5 Ringe 
  72. Petra Hentschel MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik                35,7 30,2 29,5 95,4 Ringe 
  73. Claudia Bartzsch MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik                25,8 16,1 21,8 63,7 Ringe 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
Schützenklasse -Mannschaftswertung- 

 

 
1 Die Profis                   597,6 Ringe 
 Uwe Niemeyer 153,2   
 Dirk Knocke 152,2   
 Peter Knocke 150,2   
 Gerd Süßschlaf 142,0   
 Dierk Grüne 136,0   
     
2 AIDA 1                       588,0 Ringe 
 Sabine Voges 150,8   
 Gerd Süßschlaf 147,5   
 Peter Knocke 147,1   
 Ilse Süßschlaf 142,6   
 Ingrid Knocke 141,3   
     
3 Die Nachrücker               585,8 Ringe 
 Kimberly Blume 150,3   
 Anton Ollhoff 148,6   
 Marcel Schumann 147,7   
 Benedict Grüne 139,2   
 Pascal Körner 122,2   
     
4 Die 5                        581,6 Ringe 
 Uwe Niemeyer 152,5   
 Dirk Knocke 150,3   
 Svenja Ehli 140,8   
 Dirk Herzberg 138,0   
 Stefan Ehli 135,4   
     
5 Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelshe  578,8 Ringe 
 Kimberly Blume 148,1   
 Erhard Schumann 147,5   
 Marcel Schumann 144,1   
 Bärbel Pommerening 139,1   
 Ute Kathmann-Blume 134,6   
     
6 Familie Grüne                556,2 Ringe 
 Karin Grüne 145,8   
 Dierk Grüne 140,5   
 Benedict Grüne 136,4   
 Christel Englisch 133,5   

 
 
 
 
 



Vereinspokalschießen 2019 
Schützenklasse -Einzelwertung- 

 
 Platz Name Verein      
   1. Uwe Niemeyer Die Profis                               52,2 49,7 51,3 153,2 Ringe 
   2. Uwe Niemeyer Die 5                                    51,0 50,9 50,6 152,5 Ringe 
   3. Dirk Knocke Die Profis                               49,4 52,0 50,8 152,2 Ringe 
   4. Sabine Voges AIDA 1                                   50,8 48,7 51,3 150,8 Ringe 
   5. Dirk Knocke Die 5                                    50,7 48,3 51,3 150,3 Ringe 
   6. Kimberly Blume Die Nachrücker                           50,2 51,2 48,9 150,3 Ringe 
   7. Peter Knocke Die Profis                               51,3 47,5 51,4 150,2 Ringe 
   8. Sabine Voges Landfrauen                               50,1 49,5 49,3 148,9 Ringe 
   9. Hartmut Richter SPD 1                                    48,8 50,1 49,9 148,8 Ringe 
  10. Anton Ollhoff Die Nachrücker                           50,8 49,0 48,8 148,6 Ringe 
  11. Kimberly Blume Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelsheim            48,6 50,1 49,4 148,1 Ringe 
  12. Marcel Schumann Die Nachrücker                           48,2 49,8 49,7 147,7 Ringe 
  13. Gerd Süßschlaf AIDA 1                                   49,5 46,7 51,3 147,5 Ringe 
  14. Erhard Schumann Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelsheim            48,8 50,4 48,3 147,5 Ringe 
  15. Peter Knocke AIDA 1                                   49,1 47,7 50,3 147,1 Ringe 
  16. Matthias Hettling FFW Langelsheim 4                        49,8 47,4 49,2 146,4 Ringe 
  17. Karin Grüne Familie Grüne                            48,9 48,9 48,0 145,8 Ringe 
  18. Anton Ollhoff WSVI                                     49,3 47,8 47,8 144,9 Ringe 
  19. Melanie Schulze Komba Damen                              48,6 48,3 47,3 144,2 Ringe 
  20. Marcel Schumann Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelsheim            47,3 47,8 49,0 144,1 Ringe 
  21. Ingrid Knocke MTV Nordic-Walking                       49,9 46,3 47,8 144,0 Ringe 
  22. Astrid Rothhardt Komba Damen                              48,0 49,0 46,5 143,5 Ringe 
  23. Ilse Süßschlaf AIDA 1                                   49,6 45,1 47,9 142,6 Ringe 
  24. Gerd Süßschlaf Die Profis                               45,4 50,0 46,6 142,0 Ringe 
  25. Ingrid Knocke AIDA 1                                   47,0 47,5 46,8 141,3 Ringe 
  26. Svenja Ehli Die 5                                    48,6 45,5 46,7 140,8 Ringe 
  27. Dierk Grüne Familie Grüne                            46,9 45,6 48,0 140,5 Ringe 
  28. Ilse Süßschlaf MTV Nordic-Walking                       47,1 43,6 49,7 140,4 Ringe 
  29. Benedict Grüne Die Nachrücker                           45,9 46,8 46,5 139,2 Ringe 
  30. Bärbel Pommerening Dorfgem. Jerstedt-Langelsheim            45,1 47,2 46,8 139,1 Ringe 
  31. Dirk Herzberg Die 5                                    44,9 46,2 46,9 138,0 Ringe 
  32. Burkhard Pahl SPD 1                                    47,8 42,6 47,5 137,9 Ringe 
  33. Benedict Grüne Familie Grüne                            45,6 46,4 44,4 136,4 Ringe 
  34. Dierk Grüne Die Profis                               41,7 47,2 47,1 136,0 Ringe 
  35. Bastian Wiedenhaupt WGL                                      44,9 46,0 44,7 135,6 Ringe 
  36. Stefan Ehli Die 5                                    47,1 44,3 44,0 135,4 Ringe 
  37. Sandra Hettling FFW Langelsheim 4                        46,4 41,6 46,5 134,5 Ringe 
  38. Kirsten Rothhardt Komba Damen                              42,8 44,6 46,7 134,1 Ringe 
  39. Benedict Grüne Familie Englisch                         45,1 45,1 43,9 134,1 Ringe 
  40. Wolfang Klauenberg FFW Langelsheim 6                        46,8 45,5 39,8 132,1 Ringe 
  41. Anna Schumann SPD 2                                    41,5 45,5 44,8 131,8 Ringe 
  42. Pascal Körner Die Nachrücker                           40,5 38,9 42,8 122,2 Ringe 
  43. Henning Schrader Spielmannszug                            38,8 39,0 41,3 119,1 Ringe 
  44. Sandra Hettling Musikzug Mütter                          39,6 45,6 32,1 117,3 Ringe 
  45. Henning Schrader SPD 2                                    33,3 35,4 41,8 110,5 Ringe 

 


